NOBOOU	02681
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300014247013
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/21/0301046023 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	O3 MAR 21 PH 2: 06 TALLAH SEE FLORIDE

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

TOWER OF FAITH CHURCH OF GOD 7TH DAY, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ☑\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

GODWIN PROSPERE Name (Printed or typed) FROM: \_ 6336 POWERS POINTE CIR. RLANDO, FL, 32818 City, State & Zip (4-07) 292 - 8691 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

**ARTICLE I NAME** The name of the corporation shall be:

.

## TOWER OF FAITH CHURCH OF GOD (7TH DAY), INCORPORATED



### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

4425 Powers Drive, Orlando, Fl. 32808 Mailing Address is: 6336 Powers Pointe Cir. Orlando, Fl. 32818

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To promote the Gospel of Jesus Christ, diffuse Religious knowledge, and to promote principles of morality, benevolence and charity. It shall also hold and receive personal and real property for supporting and maintaining it various ministries.

#### ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The Directors shall be elected from the membership by a majority of a sixty- six percent (66%), to serve a term of two (2) years, and may be reelected to serve as per stated term.

## ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The name(s), address (es) and title(s):

Godwin Prospere	Denis Flood	Philip Modest
6336 Powers Pointe Cir.	4633 La Vista Dr.	1211 Windy Meadow
Orlando, Fl. 32818	Orlando, Fl. 32808	Clermont, Fl. 34711

Pastor

Secretary

Chairman

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

**Godwin Prospere** 6336 Powers Pointe Cir. Orlando, Fl. 32818

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name(s) and address (es) of the Incorporator(s) is (are):

1) Godwin Prospere 6336 Powers Pointe Cir. Orlando, Fl. 32818

2) Denis Flood 4633 La Vista Dr. Orlando, Fl. 32808 3) Philip Modest 1211 Windy Meadow Dr. Clermont, Fl. 34711

- 4) Augustin Modeste 7923 Wintor Song Dr. Orlando, Fl. 32825
- 5) Owen Rowe 5902 Wolf Rd. Orlando, Fl 32808

#### \*\*\*\*\*

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

· \* .

nature/Registered Agent

nature/Incorporator

Date HAR21 P 3.15.03 Date